TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jackson Hole Ski Corporation		06/08/1999	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jackson Hole Mountain Resort Corporation		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 290		
City:	Teton Village		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	83025		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364925	FORT WYOMING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: shavlick@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34191.840007.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott S. Havlick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0730

900003216

JP \$40,00 236492

State of Wyoming

Office of the Secretary of State



United States of America, State of Wyoming

I, JOSEPH B. MEYER, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that JACKSON HOLE SKI CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Wyoming, did on February 21, 1963, file its Articles of Incorporation in the office of the Secretary of State.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that on June 11, 1999, Articles of Amendment changing the name of Jackson Hole Ski Corporation to JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT CORPORATION was filed in this office and admitted to record.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that this corporation has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date; and that Articles of Dissolution have not been filed, thus making the corporation in existence in the state of Wyoming.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming. Done at Cheyenne, The capital this 25TH day of June A.D., 1999.



After after

REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0731

FILED

JUN 11 99 3 4 6 2 9 5

(Rev.) Wyching

80-091531

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT SECRETARY OF STATE

- The undersigned officers of JACKSON HOLE SKI CORPORATION, a Wyoming corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows in connection with these Articles of Amendment:
 - 1. The present name of the Corporation is JACKSON HOLE SKI CORPORATION. Such name is being changed hereby to JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT CORPORATION.
 - 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to JACKSON HOLE MOUNTAIN RESORT CORPORATION.
 - 3. This Amendment was duly adopted by the directors and the shareholders of the Corporation at meetings duly held on October 21, 1998, with the name change to become effective as of June 1, 1999.
 - 4. and 5. The only shares of capital stock of the Corporation issued or outstanding as of October 21, 1998 are 344,132 shares of common stock, no par value, which were duly voted in favor of adoption of such amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have duly executed and sworn to these Articles of Amendment effective at of Inna 1, 1999.

	Constance a Remmere	2				
	Constance A. Kemmerer, Secretary					
A.	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by Jerry Blann as President and by Constan Kemmerer as Secretary of said Corporation this 8 day day. June 1999.	G				
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
en z	Nany Inwood					
-	Notary Public					
My	ommission expires: September 4, 2002					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0732

Vyomina

NANCYRWOOD-NOTARYFUELID

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

Pegras/niwqwin/AA.seff.